

HB1303\_J.003

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB22-1303 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 10, line 21, strike "\$23,716,209" and
- 2 substitute "\$39,854,179".
  
- 3 Page 11, line 3, strike "\$1,421,706" and substitute "\$2,559,676".
  
- 4 Page 11, line 11, strike "\$18,484,921 for contract beds in" and substitute
- 5 "\$33,484,921 for contract beds in and the renovation of".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*